

Civ DJ 843/23

NITIN SHARMA AND ORS Vs. YOGESH SHARMA AND ANR.

30.04.2025

Present: Ms. Savita Rastogi, Ld counsel for plaintiff (VC).

All plaintiffs except plaintiff no. 4 are present in Court.

Sh. Naresh Sharma, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 (VC).

Sh. Akash Gupta, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2 (VC).

In this matter, written statement alongwith application for condonation of delay was filed on behalf of defendant no. 2 and ld counsel for plaintiff submitted that plaintiff will file reply of said application, however, today ld counsel for plaintiff submits that there is possibility of settlement in this matter.

In view of submissions, matter be put up on 13.08.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.04.2025