

Civ DJ 843/23

NITIN SHARMA AND ORS Vs. YOGESH SHARMA AND ANR.

13.08.2025

Present: Ms. Savita Rastogi, Ld counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff
no. 1, 2 and 5.

Ms. Beena Sharma, Ld counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Akash Gupta, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2 (VC).

Parties are seeking some more time to explore the
possibility of settlement.

In view of submissions, put up on 17.11.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/13.08.2025