

SANJAY TANEJA Vs. S Inder Paul Singh

14.10.2025

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar Sharma alongwith Prakhar Vahisht
ld. counsel for the appellant alongwith appellant in
person.
Sh. Rehan Saifi, ld. proxy counsel for the respondent
through VC.
Sh. Jai Gupta, ld. proxy counsel for MCD.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of MCD and ld.
counsel undertakes to file the same on the e-portal.

Written arguments has been filed on behalf of the
respondents in the morning. Copy of the same be supplied to ld.
counsel for the appellant.

In the morning, main counsel for respondent has
submitted to the court that he is not feeling well and he requests the
court to give adjournment as he has to visit the doctor. Ld. counsel has
also undertaken to file written submissions on the e-portal.

In view of the above said fact, adjournment stands
allowed.

All the ld. counsels are allowed to file brief written
submissions by supplying advance copy to each other.

Put up for arguments on the appeal on 18.12.2025. It is
made clear that on the next date of hearing, no adjournment shall be
given to any of the parties to make arguments on the appeal.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.10.2025