

15.12.2025

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Gola, ld. counsel for the petitioner
alongwith petitioner in person.
Ms Ratna Aggarwal, ld. counsel for R-11 & 12 through
VC.
Ms Pritma and Ms Riya ld. proxy counsel for R-11 &
12.
Ms Aanchal Dhingra alongwith Ms Jasmine, ld. counsel
for L.Rs of R-3A as well as for R-4 & 5.

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 3A has been
filed.

List of witness alongwith evidence by way of affidavits
of RW-1 to RW-3 have been filed.

Witness Ms Sheela Devi/R-5 is present for
examination.

RW-1 has been examined in chief and party cross-
examined and further cross-examination is deferred due to witness is
not feeling well.

Ld. counsel for the respondents submit that her three
witnesses including R-5 will appear in the court on the next date of
hearing for giving evidence.

Put up for examination and cross-examination of RW-1
to RW-3 on 01.04.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
15.12.2025